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				এই পাতাটির মুদ্রণ সংশোধন করা প্রয়োজন। 
6.
7.
8.
9.
13.10.71
13.10.71
13.10.71
13.10.71
467
বাংলাদেশের স্বাধীনতা যুদ্ধ দলিলপত্র : একাদশ খন্ড
Source report
D Coy Boyra
F coy Shikarpur
Source report
2. En Cone : (a) Approx 1 one BN. Pak tps Cone at Hasadah with arty. G. 1: B-l (b) Kapasdanga and Natodah. Regular Pak tps withdrawn about 100 Bihari Razakars in this posn performing the duties. G. I: B-2 NO. 4. SUB SEC. 1. Lt. Gen Niazi visited Rajshahi by Helicopter on 7 Oct. He assured the locals that we shall reach "CALCUTTA GARERMAT" within a short time and perform ensuing Eid-ul-fitre Namaj there. G. I: B-1 2. Pak Govt ordered all army units re-occupy the liberated areas under Mukti fouj control immediately. G. I. B-l 3. Pak army trying to re-occupy liberated area under rajshahi Dist. with in the jurisdiction of No. 4 Sub Sec. They have crossed over Mohananda river with heavy arty sp. They are advancing as fol. a) Kept local civ with Lathi, Ballam etc forcibly as first layers. b)Razakars with rifle using as 2"Layers. c) Paktps advancing rear as 3" Layers. G. I. B-l Activities : Pak tps vacated old Chutipur def. Posn and taken new defence about 500 yds South of old defence. G. I: A-1 Activities : Gono Bahini during induction encountered en Pirtala SQ-6451 Cmm Sehaia SQ-6854 Cmm Goalgram SQ-695I and Boalia SQ-7153 M/S 79A/13 night 10/11 Oct./ Gono Bahini Parties fall back to Base at Shikarpur. En trying to seal routes of induction. G. I. A-l Private army-a) Party of 130 Personel are operating against Pak army at Sreepur under the comd of one Akbar Hossain CUC Sreepur Union they a have got about 50 rifles. 2 LMG. G. I: B-1
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  				১২:৫৫, ২৩ জুলাই ২০১৬ তারিখে সর্বশেষ সম্পাদিত
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	        এই পাতাটি অন্য কোনো ভাষায় উপলব্ধ নয়।
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				 এই পাতা শেষ সম্পাদিত হয়েছে ১২:৫৫টার সময়, ২৩ জুলাই ২০১৬ তারিখে।
	বিষয়বস্তু CC BY-SA 4.0-এর আওতায় প্রকাশিত যদি না অন্য কিছু নির্ধারিত থাকে।
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